Fees & Charges

2024
Culvert Fees 3m 6m 9m
250 mm Culvert + Coupler $11.00 $845.00 $1,266.00 $1,898.00
300 mm Culvert + Coupler $21.00 $884.00 $1,344.00 $2,015.00
375 mm Culvert + Coupler $29.00 $924.00 $1,422.00 $2,133.00
450 mm Culvert + Coupler $36.00 $973.00 $1,521.00 $2,282.00
525 mm Culvert + Coupler $74.00 $1,042.00 $1,659.00 $2,487.00
600 mm Culvert + Coupler $73.00 $1,100.00 $1,776.00 $2,664.00
*** larger or off sizes will be charged as per occurrence
Cemeteries
Resident Rates
Land Acquisition
Adult Grave $690.00
Perpetual Care per lot $453.00
Columbarium niche $2486.00
Perpetual Care per niche (15%) $439.00
Non-Resident Rates
Land Acquisition
Adult Grave $1,088.00
Perpetual Care per lot $725.00
Columbarium niche $3,099.00
Perpetual Care per niche (15%) $547.00
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2024
Interment Fees (not including Administrative Fee)
Standard Burial
Adult
Opening and Closing Weekdays $692.00
Opening and Closing Saturday morning $992.00
Opening and Closing Saturday afternoon $1,044.00
Infant
Weekdays $325.00
Saturday $661.00
Cremated Remains
Weekdays $256.00
Saturday $503.00
Columbarium Weekday $307.00
Columbarium Saturday $514.00
Mausoleum
Weekdays $341.00
Saturday $513.00
Disinterment Charges
Adult/Child disinterment only $1,049.00
Infant/Stillborn disinterment only $348.00
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Disinterment Fees (continued)
Cremains disinterment only
Columbarium Removal only

Foundation Charges
Foundation charge per cubic foot
Markers
Cornerstones

Administration Fees

Interment Administrative Fee
Interment Rights Transfer
Interment Rights Exchange
Interment Rights Replacement/Duplicate
Cemetery Records Search - per hour

Marker Perpetual Care and Maintenance

Upright marker four feet or less in height and length
Upright market more than four feet in height or length

Flat Marker over 173 square inches
Other Fees

Columbarium Plate (not including costs of engraving to Town
specifications)
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$758.00
$307.00

$46.00
$101.00
$106.00

$30.00
$59.00
$59.00
$36.00
$31.00

$200.00
$400.00

$100.00

$79.00
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Foundation Charges (continued)

Overtime Rate per hour $291.00

Archaeological Dig — per hour (not including ministry charges) $96.00
Dedication Items with Plaque (includes engraving)

Wheelchair Accessible Picnic Table $4,000.00

6-Foot “"Pelham Bench” $3,000.00

Pride Bench $3,000.00

Bike Rack $1,000.00

Bike Repair Station $4,500.00

Concrete Ping Pong Table $10,500.00

Chess/Checkers Games Table $4,000.00

Tree Dedication $750.00
Permit Fees

Special Event Permits (includes administration, site inspection and $165.00

traffic plan review)

Municipal Permit and Inspection Fee $165.00
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Permit Fees (continued)
Road Closure/Open Fees
Closure/Open (4 hours max) $251.00
Overtime — Closure/Open (4 hours max) $312.00
Double Time Sunday and Holidays - Closure /Open (4 hrs max) $383.00
Barricade/Cone/Barrel Deposit - refundable
Under 10 Units $109.00
10 - 20 Units $218.00
Over 20 Units $545.00
Unsolicited Request to Purchase Lands Due Diligence Fee $1,300.00
Municipal Property Damage Full Cost Recovery
Development Inspection per diem Full Cost Recovery
Closed Road Allowance Disposal Charges Full Cost Recovery
Special Customized Sighage Full Cost Recovery
Level 2 EV Charger (per hour) $2.00 /hour
Level 3 EV Chargers (per hour) $22.00/ hour
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