| 2024 Fees & Charges



Public Works

	2024		
Only and France			
Culvert Fees	3m	6m	9m
250 mm Culvert + Coupler \$11.00	\$845.00	\$1,266.00	\$1,898.00
300 mm Culvert + Coupler \$21.00	\$884.00	\$1,344.00	\$2,015.00
375 mm Culvert + Coupler \$29.00	\$924.00	\$1,422.00	\$2,133.00
450 mm Culvert + Coupler \$36.00	\$973.00	\$1,521.00	\$2,282.00
525 mm Culvert + Coupler \$74.00	\$1,042.00	\$1,659.00	\$2,487.00
600 mm Culvert + Coupler \$73.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,776.00	\$2,664.00
*** larger or off sizes will be charged as per occurrence			
Cemeteries			
Resident Rates			
Land Acquisition			
Adult Grave			\$690.00
Perpetual Care per lot			\$453.00
Columbarium niche			\$2486.00
Perpetual Care per niche (15%)			\$439.00
Non-Resident Rates			
Land Acquisition			
Adult Grave			\$1,088.00
Perpetual Care per lot			\$725.00
Columbarium niche			\$3,099.00
Perpetual Care per niche (15%)			\$547.00





Public Works

	2024
Interment Fees (not including Administrative Fee)	
Standard Burial	
Adult	
Opening and Closing Weekdays	\$692.00
Opening and Closing Saturday morning	\$992.00
Opening and Closing Saturday afternoon	\$1,044.00
Infant	
Weekdays	\$325.00
Saturday	\$661.00
Cremated Remains	
Weekdays	\$256.00
Saturday	\$503.00
Columbarium Weekday	\$307.00
Columbarium Saturday	\$514.00
Mausoleum	
Weekdays	\$341.00
Saturday	\$513.00
Disinterment Charges	
Adult/Child disinterment only	\$1,049.00
Infant/Stillborn disinterment only	\$348.00





Public Works

	2024
Disinterment Fees (continued)	
Cremains disinterment only	\$758.00
Columbarium Removal only	\$307.00
Foundation Charges	
Foundation charge per cubic foot	\$46.00
Markers	\$101.00
Cornerstones	\$106.00
Administration Fees	
Interment Administrative Fee	\$30.00
Interment Rights Transfer	\$59.00
Interment Rights Exchange	\$59.00
Interment Rights Replacement/Duplicate	\$36.00
Cemetery Records Search – per hour	\$31.00
Marker Perpetual Care and Maintenance	
Upright marker four feet or less in height and length	\$200.00
Upright market more than four feet in height or length	\$400.00
Flat Marker over 173 square inches	\$100.00
Other Fees	
Columbarium Plate (not including costs of engraving to Town specifications)	\$79.00





Public Works

	2024			
Foundation Charges (continued)				
Overtime Rate per hour	\$291.00			
Archaeological Dig – per hour (not including ministry charges)	\$96.00			
Dedication Items with Plaque (includes engraving)				
Wheelchair Accessible Picnic Table	\$4,000.00			
6-Foot "Pelham Bench"	\$3,000.00			
Pride Bench	\$3,000.00			
Bike Rack	\$1,000.00			
Bike Repair Station	\$4,500.00			
Concrete Ping Pong Table	\$10,500.00			
Chess/Checkers Games Table	\$4,000.00			
Tree Dedication	\$750.00			
Permit Fees				
Special Event Permits (includes administration, site inspection and traffic plan review)	\$165.00			
Municipal Permit and Inspection Fee	\$165.00			





Public Works

	2024
Permit Fees (continued)	
Road Closure/Open Fees	
Closure/Open (4 hours max)	\$251.00
Overtime - Closure/Open (4 hours max)	\$312.00
Double Time Sunday and Holidays - Closure /Open (4 hrs max)	\$383.00
Parricado /Cono / Parrol Donocit — rofundable	
Barricade/Cone/Barrel Deposit - refundable	
Under 10 Units	\$109.00
10 - 20 Units	\$218.00
Over 20 Units	\$545.00
Unsolicited Request to Purchase Lands Due Diligence Fee	\$1,300.00
Municipal Property Damage	Full Cost Recovery
Development Inspection per diem	Full Cost Recovery
Closed Road Allowance Disposal Charges	Full Cost Recovery
Special Customized Signage	Full Cost Recovery
Level 2 EV Charger (per hour)	\$2.00 /hour
Level 3 EV Chargers (per hour)	\$22.00/ hour

